June 2015 DocID025316 Rev 3 1/30
This is information on a product in full production. www.st.com
LD39020
200 mA very low quiescent current linear regulator IC
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Input voltage from 1.5 to 5.5 V
 Ultra low dropout voltage (200 mV typ. at

6.3 Input and output capacitors ............................................................. 12
7 Typical characteristics .................................................................. 13
8 Package information ..................................................................... 18
8.1 DFN4 1x1-4L package information .................................................. 19
8.2 SOT23-5L package information ...................................................... 22
8.3 SOT23-5L packing information ........................................................ 24
9 Order code ..................................................................................... 25
10 Revision history ............................................................................ 29
LD39020 List of tables
 DocID025316 Rev 3 3/30
List of tables
Table 1: Pin description .............................................................................................................................. 6
Table 2: Absolute maximum ratings ........................................................................................................... 8
Table 3: Thermal data ................................................................................................................................. 8
Table 4: ESD Performance ......................................................................................................................... 8
Table 5: Electrical characteristics for LD39020T, LD39020DT................................................................... 9
Table 6: Electrical characteristics for LD39020AT, LD39020ADT ............................................................ 10
Table 7: DFN 1x1-4L mechanical data ..................................................................................................... 20
Table 8: SOT23-5L mechanical data ........................................................................................................ 22
Table 9: SOT23-5L tape and reel mechanical data .................................................................................. 24

DA N
T
LD39020 Order code
 DocID025316 Rev 3 25/30
9 Order code
Table 10: DFN1x1-4L order code
Order code Output voltage (V) Auto-discharge Tolerance (%) Marking
LD39020ADTPU08R
(1)
0.8
Yes
0.5 A1
LD39020DTPU08R  2 08
LD39020ATPU08R
(1)
No
0.5 B1
LD39020TPU08R
(1)
 2 C1
LD39020ADTPU095R
(1)
0.95
Yes
0.5 A2
LD39020DTPU095R 2 95
LD39020ATPU095R
(1)
No
0.5 B2
LD39020TPU095R
(1)
 2 C2
LD39020ADTPU10R
(1)
1
Yes
0.5 A3
LD39020DTPU10R 2 10
LD39020ATPU10R
(1)
No
0.5 B3
LD39020TPU10R
(1)
 2 C3
LD39020ADTPU11R
(1)
1.1
Yes
0.5 A4
LD39020DTPU11R 2 11
LD39020ATPU11R
(1)
No
0.5 B4
LD39020TPU11R
(1)
 2 C4
LD39020ADTPU12R
(1)
1.2
Yes
0.5 A5
LD39020DTPU12R 2 12
LD39020ATPU12R
(1)
No
0.5 B5
LD39020TPU12R
(1)
 2 C5
LD39020ADTPU13R
1.3
Yes
0.5 AP
LD39020DTPU13R 2 13
LD39020ATPU13R
(1)
No
0.5 BP
LD39020TPU13R
(1)
 2 CP
LD39020ADTPU15R
(1)
1.5
Yes
0.5 A6
LD39020DTPU15R 2 15
LD39020ATPU15R
(1)
No
0.5 B6
LD39020TPU15R
(1)
 2 C6
LD39020ADTPU18R
(1)
1.8
Yes
0.5 A7
LD39020DTPU18R 2 18
LD39020ATPU18R
(1)
No
0.5 B7
LD39020TPU18R
(1)
 2 C7
Order code LD39020
26/30 DocID025316 Rev 3
Order code Output voltage (V) Auto-discharge Tolerance (%) Marking
LD39020ADTPU185R
(1)
1.85
Yes
0.5 AR
LD39020DTPU185R
(1)
 2 85
LD39020ATPU185R
(1)
No
0.5 BR
LD39020TPU185R
(1)
 2 CR
LD39020ADTPU20R
(1)
2
Yes
0.5 A8
LD39020DTPU20R 2 20
LD39020ATPU20R
(1)
No
0.5 B8
LD39020TPU20R
(1)
 2 C8
LD39020ADTPU21R
(1)
2.1
Yes
0.5 A9
LD39020DTPU21R 2 21
LD39020ATPU21R
(1)
No
0.5 B9
LD39020TPU21R
(1)
 2 C9
LD39020ADTPU25R
(1)
2.5
Yes
0.5 AA
LD39020DTPU25R 2 25
LD39020ATPU25R
(1)
No
0.5 BA
LD39020TPU25R
(1)
 2 CA
LD39020ADTPU27R
(1)
2.7
Yes
0.5 AB
LD39020DTPU27R 2 27
LD39020ATPU27R
(1)
No
0.5 BB
LD39020TPU27R
(1)
 2 CB
LD39020ADTPU28R
(1)
2.8
Yes
0.5 AC
LD39020DTPU28R 2 28
LD39020ATPU28R
(1)
No
0.5 BC

Yes
0.5 AD
LD39020DTPU285R 2 85
LD39020ATPU285R
(1)
No
0.5 BD
LD39020TPU285R
(1)
 2 CD
LD39020ADTPU29R
(1)
2.9
Yes
0.5 AE
LD39020DTPU29R 2 29
LD39020ATPU29R
(1)
No
0.5 BE
LD39020TPU29R
(1)
 2 CE
LD39020ADTPU30R
(1)
3
Yes
0.5 AF
LD39020DTPU30R 2 30
LD39020ATPU30R
(1)
No
0.5 BF
LD39020TPU30R
(1)
 2 CF
LD39020 Order code
 DocID025316 Rev 3 27/30
Order code Output voltage (V) Auto-discharge Tolerance (%) Marking
LD39020ADTPU31R
(1)
3.1
Yes
0.5 AG
LD39020DTPU31R 2 31
LD39020ATPU31R
(1)
No
0.5 BG
LD39020TPU31R
(1)
 2 CG
LD39020ADTPU32R
(1)
3.2
Yes
0.5 AH
LD39020DTPU32R
(1)
 2 32
LD39020ATPU32R
(1)
No
0.5 BH
LD39020TPU32R
(1)
 2 CH
LD39020ADTPU33R
(1)
3.3
Yes
0.5 AJ
LD39020DTPU33R 2 33
LD39020ATPU33R
(1)
No
0.5 BJ
LD39020TPU33R
(1)
 2 CJ
LD39020ADTPU36R
(1)
3.6
Yes
0.5 AK
LD39020DTPU36R 2 36
LD39020ATPU36R
(1)
No
0.5 BK
LD39020TPU36R
(1)
 2 CK
LD39020ADTPU40R
(1)
4
Yes
0.5 AL
LD39020DTPU40R 2 40
LD39020ATPU40R
(1)
No
0.5 BL
LD39020TPU40R
(1)
 2 CL
LD39020ADTPU47R
(1)
4.7
Yes
0.5 AM
LD39020DTPU47R 2 47
LD39020ATPU47R
(1)
No
0.5 BM
LD39020TPU47R
(1)
 2 CM
LD39020ADTPU50R
(1)
5
Yes
0.5 AN
LD39020DTPU50R 2 50
LD39020ATPU50R
(1)
No
0.5 BN